
Little Lever 
Moses Gate 
Farnworth 
New Bury 
Royal Bolton Hospital 
Over Hulton 
Westhoughton 
Wingates
Blackrod

Serving

Bus Number

Buses run by
Arriva North West 
South Lancs Travel

521

BusTimes
16 April 2012

Bus 521
The following journeys are 
withdrawn on Saturdays:
1645 from Little Lever
1650 from Blackrod

Changes since the last edition

©Transport for Greater Manchester
PO Box 429 • Manchester • M60 1HX
12–0320–G521–4500–0212

Printed on coated recycled paper made using 50% recycled fibre from 
post consumer sources and 50% virgin fibre from sustainable forests.

This timetable is available online at 
www.tfgm.com

For public transport information
phone 0871 200 22 33
7am – 8pm Mon to Fri
8am – 8pm Sat, Sun & public holidays
Calls cost 10p a minute plus network extras

Easy access
on all buses



Mail-out service and alternative formats

To ask for leaflets to be sent to you, or to request large print, Braille or 
recorded information visit www.tfgm.com or phone 0871 200 22 33

Easy access on buses
   Journeys displaying this symbol in the timetable are run with low floor buses which 
   have no steps at the entrance, making getting on and off easier. Where shown, 
   low floor buses have a ramp for access and a dedicated space for wheelchairs and 
   pushchairs inside the bus. 
The bus operator will always try to provide easy access services where these services 
are scheduled to run. In case of difficulty, please contact the bus operator.

Service changes
A summary of service changes is available in 
the following places:
• Website
•	 Bus	Station	poster
•	 Leaflet	from	outlets

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel, bus 
numbers and the days of the week.
• Main stops on the route are listed on the 
 left. Each journey reads down the page.
• Where no time is shown against a 
 particular stop, the bus does not stop 
 there on that journey.
• Check any symbols which are shown and 
 the meanings at the bottom of the page.
• A route plan is also included in this leaflet.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in four
figures. The first two are
the hour and the last two
are the minutes.
 

Examples:
0921 is 21 minutes past 9am
2148 is 48 minutes past 9pm

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for 
use on their own buses. For travel on any 
service in the County, use System One 
tickets, including DaySaver.

Travelshops provide tickets, information 
and journey planning advice on buses, trains 
and trams for work and pleasure.

Further information

Opening times of Travelshops
in the area covered by this leaflet

Bolton Bus Station
 Mon to Fri 7am to 5.30pm
 Saturday 8am to 5.30pm
 Sunday* Closed

*Including public holidays
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KEY
– Bus route
– One schoolday
 journey only
– Hail and ride:
 passengers can get on
 or off the bus wherever
 it is safe

– Train line
– Direction of travel
– Bus station/
 main connection point
– Train station
– Hospital
– Terminus521

521

Connection points
B Bus: Farnworth bus station
R Train: Westhoughton train station
 Moses Gate train station

Route plan for bus number

Buses run by
Arriva North West
73 Ormskirk Road
Aintree
Liverpool
L9 5AE
Telephone 0844 800 4411

South Lancs Travel
Unit 22/23 Chanters Industrial 
Estate
Atherton
M46 9BE
Telephone 01942 888893

Contains Ordnance Survey data ©Crown copyright and database right 2012
©0100022610 Transport for Greater Manchester 2011

Transport for Greater Manchester uses reasonable endeavours to check the accuracy 
of information published and to publish changes to information in a timely manner. In 
no event will Transport for Greater Manchester be liable for any loss that may arise 
from this information being inaccurate.



Little Lever — Farnworth — Royal Bolton Hospital — Westhoughton — Blackrod 521
Mondays to Fridays                   
 W W W W W W W W W W         
Little Lever, Coronation Square 0725 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645         
Booth Road/Mytham Road 0727 0847 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 1647         
Little Lever, Coronation Square 0728 0848 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648         
Moses Gate R 0734 0854 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1554 1654         
Farnworth, Bus Station B arr 0737 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1657         
Farnworth, Bus Station B dep 0740 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702         
New Bury, Lucas Road 0747 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1709         
Royal Bolton Hospital 0752 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714         
Over Hulton, Four Lane Ends  0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1625 1726         
Westhoughton, Bolton Road  0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1640 1745         
Wingates, Church Lane  0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1648 1753         
Blackrod, Green Barn  0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1654 1801         
Blackrod, Black Horse  0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 1658 1805         
                   

Saturdays                   
 W W W W W W W W           
Little Lever, Coronation Square 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545           
Booth Road/Mytham Road 0847 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547           
Little Lever, Coronation Square 0848 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548           
Moses Gate R 0854 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1554           
Farnworth, Bus Station B arr 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557           
Farnworth, Bus Station B dep 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602           
New Bury, Lucas Road 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609           
Royal Bolton Hospital 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614           
Over Hulton, Four Lane Ends 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622           
Westhoughton, Bolton Road 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1631           
Wingates, Church Lane 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637           
Blackrod, Green Barn 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1643           
Blackrod, Black Horse 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 1647           
                   
Bus 521 does not run on Sundays or Public Holidays                  
Bus 521 is provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester               
The above journeys are run by South Lancs Travel.                  
Connection points: B – Bus  R – Train                   

W – Easy access bus. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for details.               
    
                   



Blackrod — Westhoughton — Royal Bolton Hospital — Farnworth — Little Lever 521
Mondays to Fridays  
 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W W W W         
	 	       	 l	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Horwich, St Joseph’s RC High School         1550         
Blackrod, Black Horse   0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450  1550 1700        
Blackrod, Green Barn   0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454  1554 1704        
Wingates, Church Lane   1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1600 1710        
Westhoughton, Bolton Road  0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1603 1606 1716        
Over Hulton, Four Lane Ends  0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1611 1613 1726        
Royal Bolton Hospital 0821 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1618 1621 1735        
New Bury, Lucas Road 0826 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526  1626 1740        
Farnworth, Bus Station B 0833 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533  1633 1748        
Moses Gate R 0836 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536  1636 1752        
Little Lever, Coronation Square 0842 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542  1642 1758        
                   

Saturdays
 W W W W W W W W           
Blackrod, Black Horse  0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550           
Blackrod, Green Barn  0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1554           
Wingates, Church Lane  1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600           
Westhoughton, Bolton Road 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606           
Over Hulton, Four Lane Ends 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613           
Royal Bolton Hospital 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1621           
New Bury, Lucas Road 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626           
Farnworth, Bus Station B 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1633           
Moses Gate R 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1636           
Little Lever, Coronation Square 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542 1642           
                   
Bus 521 does not run on Sundays or Public Holidays   
Bus 521 is provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester.               
l – Run by Arriva North West. Runs via Bolton Road and Park Road in Westhoughton not Market Street, Wigan Road and Cricketers Way. 
All other journeys are run by South Lancs Travel.                   

 – Schooldays only.                   
Connection points: B – Bus  R – Train 

W – Easy access bus. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for details.               
   


